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IN THE COURT OF CLAIMS OF OHIO

NATHAN C. HALL, M.D., Ph.D,,

Plaintiff,
V. : Case No. 2015-00038
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY.WEXNER : Judge Dale A. Crawford
MEDICAL CENTER,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CO-COUNSEL
Now comes Defendant, The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center, by and
through counsel, and serves notice upon all counsel of record that Principal Assistant
Attorney General Jeffrey L. Maloon enters his appearance as co-counsel for Defendant.
Respectfully submitted,

MIKE DeWINE

O

Court of Claims Defense Section

150 East Gay Street, 18th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 466-7447

Facsimile: (614) 644-9185
jeffrey.maloon@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

CO-COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT

ON CoMPUTER



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance

of Co-Counsel was served via electronic transmission, this 24t day of February. 2015, upon

the following counsel of record:

James D. Colner

Brian A. Coulter

Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP
41 South High Street, Suite 2400
Columbus, Ohio 43215
jcolner@slk-law.com

bcoulter@slk-law.com

Counsel for Plaintiff

Fred G. Pressley, Jr.

Jason E. Starling

Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP

41 South High Street, Suites 2800-3200
Columbus, Ohio 43215

fpressley@porterwright.com
jstarling@porterwright.com

Emily M. Simmons

Assistant Chief - Court of Claims Defense Section
Office of Ohio Attorney General Mike DeWine
150 East Gay Street, 18th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Emily.simmons@cghioattorneygeneral.gov

Attorneys for Dgfendant

(0007003)

afit Attorney General



